DATE IN	12-/2 SUSPER	NSE NA ENGINEER DB LOGGED IN 12-12 TYPE NSL POKB1234748268						
	ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION - Engineering Bureau - 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 WIN Fed #IE							
	=	ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST						
	cation Acroinyn [NSL-Non-Sta [DHC-Dow [PC-P]	MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE andard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication] whole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling] pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] [WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] [SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPI-Injection Pressure Increase] allified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]						
[1]	TYPE OF A [A]	PPEICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication NSL NSP SD						
	Chec [B]	k One Only for [B] or [C] Image: Commingling - Storage - Measurement Image: Commingling - Storage - Measurement Image: Commingling - Storage - Measurement Image: Commingling - Storage - Measurement Image: Commingling - Storage - Measurement Image: Commingling - Storage - Measurement Image: Commingling - Storage - Measurement Image: Commingling - Storage - Measurement Image: Commingling - Storage - Measurement Image: Commingling - Storage - Measurement Image: Commingling - Storage - Measurement Image: Commingling - Storage - Measurement Image: Commingling - Storage - Measurement Image: Commingling - Storage - Measurement Image: Commingling - Storage - Measurement Image: Commingling - Storage - Measurement Image: Commingling - Storage - Measurement Image: Commingling - Storage - Measurement Image: Commingling - Storage - Measurement Image: Commingling - Storage - Measurement Image: Commingling - Storage - Measurement Image: Commingling - Storage - Measurement Image: Commingling - Storage - Measurement Image: Commingling - Storage - Measurement Image: Commingling - Storage - Measurement Image: Commingling - Storage - Measurement Image: Commingling - Storage - Measurement Image: Commingling - Storage - Measurement Image: Commingling - Storage - Measurement Image:						
	[C]	DHC CTB PLC PC OLS OLM Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery N N N WFX PMX SWD IPI EOR PPR Other: Specify						
	[D]	Other: Specify						
[2]	NOTIFICAT [A]	FION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners						
•	[B]	Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner						
	[C]	Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice						
	[D]	Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office						
	[E]	For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,						
	[F]	Waivers are Attached						

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE [3] OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

<u>Cy ZimmerMah</u> Print or Type Name Signature

Title

Date

e-mail Address



December 10, 2012

FEDERAL EXPRESS

Mr. David Brooks New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 1220 S St Francis Dr Santa Fe NM 87504

Re: Application for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location XTO Energy Inc.'s Krause WN Federal #1E
790' FNL and 1,520' FWL, Section 32, T28N, R11W
San Juan County, New Mexico
Gallup Formation

Dear Mr. Brooks:

XTO Energy Inc. (XTO) hereby requests administrative approval for an unorthodox location for the above referenced well. Attached for your reference are the following exhibits:

- 1. Well location plat (NMOCD Form C-102)
- 2. Gallup Ownership Map
- 3. Gallup Production Map

The above captioned well was drilled and completed in 1980 as a W/2, 320 acre Dakota unit. XTO would now like to move uphole in the existing wellbore and recomplete the well to the Gallup formation. The rules state that a well should be located no closer than 330' to the outer boundary of the 40-acre unit. Therefore the existing location will not conform to the current footage requirements and is encroaching on the NW/4NW/4 40-acre unit. A new well would not be economically feasible to drill for the Gallup formation alone. The existing wellbore is in acceptable condition for the recompletion attempt. By moving uphole to the Gallup formation, XTO would be able to minimize environmental impact while obtaining additional production.

XTO owns 100% of the offsetting operating rights in the Gallup Formation in the NW/4NW/4 40-acre unit; therefore no offset owner notice is required. Taking this into account, in addition to the statements made above, XTO requests your administrative approval for the unorthodox location. Should you need any additional information, please feel free to contact me at (817) 885-1130.

Mr. David Brooks New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Krause WN Federal #1E - GA March 15, 2011 Page Two

Yours truly,

Cag z in Cy Zimmerman

Associate Landman

Enclosures

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II 811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 82505

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 () 2012 Form C-102 Revised October 19, 2009 Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

NAV

AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

en de la compañía	An Arritan India			Alterna Matterna de				a sighty a	er tit af førs i		
))	and Tga cara Constant Africant	ingi seri Si seri		1 6 1 N N N N		And Market		un de la com Na de la com			Well Number #1E
70GRID Nó. 5380			* Operator Name					Elevation 5898			
			······	¹⁰ ,Surfa	ice Lo	ation			ALC: 1		
Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn				e F	eet from the	East/We	st line	County
32	. 28N	11W.		790		NORTH		1520'	WE	ST	SAN JUAN
		^{ut} Bot	tom Höle	Eocatio	n If D	fferent Fr	om S	urface			
Section	Township	Range	Kot Ida	Feet from	the state	North/South line		eet from the	East/We	st line	County
Joint or	noi *	Cuisolidatiu	Code	rder No:					antes de la companya de la companya Na companya de la comp		
ABLE W	ILL BE AS								EN CÔNSC	DEIDAT	ED OR A NON
		STAN	DARD UNI	Т НАȘ ВЕІ	SN APPI	OVED BY	IHE D	IVISION			
1520'						eni Antonio - 		I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true & complote to the best of my knowledge & helief and that this organization either own a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the proposed bottom hole location or ha a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working interest, or to a valuntary pooling agreement or a compulsory proling order heretofire entered by the division.			
		(UTZ (GALLU	ĴР				Printed N	ume J		onow
								Tide			
			<u>ງ</u>	an dalam dalam <u>an dalam da</u> Angan dalam				Date 10/30/	2012	ing a di serie ang di serie Anno a di sejin	
	n 1910 - Salas A 1910 - Salas A			י - - - - המשפיש קיין או	SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true & correct to the best of my belief						
						14 8. 1. 1.		Date of S	urvey	aned F	Sv.
		4 T 14				- 				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
								14831	an ing karang Alamatan	n The grade	and and the students with Warr article true
	045-242 http://www.section Section 32	n. Section Township 32 28N Section Township Plaint or Infill ABEE WILL BE AS 0'	045-24210 o Section 32 28N 11W 32 11W 11Bot Section Sect	245-24210 36550 ode ode 32 Township Range Lot Idn 32 28N 11W Lot Idn "Bottom Eloic "Bottom	045-24210 045-24210 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	045-24210 36550 AProperty Nam KRAUSE WN FI ARAUSE WN F	045-24210 36550 olde KRAUSE WN FEDERAL *Operator Name XTO ENERGY INC. a *Operator Name XTO ENERGY INC. 32 Township 28N 11W 11W *Tool Energy 32 North/Southlin 790 32 Township 32 Township 8 11W 9 Township 8 10W 10W Feet from the North/Southlin 11W Feet from the North/Southlin 12W Feet from the North/Southlin 13W Feet from the North/Southlin 14W Feet from the North/Southlin 15W Feet from the North/Southlin 19W Feet from the North/Southlin 19W Feet from the North/Southlin	245-24210 36550 ole Property Name KRAUSE WN FEDERAL **Operator Name s. **Operator Name XTO ENERGY INC. 10 Surface Location Section Township Range 128N 11We 7901 NORTH 7901 NORTH *Section Township Range 10 UB to reaction Feet from the North/South line *Section Township Range Lot Idit *Se	245-24210 36950 KUTZ GA Normality Image: Control of the second se	D45:24210 36550 KUTZ GALLUP de Image: Comparison Name Image: Comparison Name Image: Comparison Name A Image: Comparison Name Image: Comparison Name Image: Comparison Name Section Image: Comparison Name Image: Comparison Name Image: Comparison Name Image: Comparison Name 32 Image: Comparison Name Imag	D45-24210 36550 KUTZ GALLUP dr



SECTION PLAT OF 9 SQUARE MILES

STATE:	New Mexico)	COUNTY:	San Juan	San Juan		
PROSPECT:	k	Trause WN Federal	DATE: December 6, 2012				
SECTION:	32	TOWNSHIP:	28North	RANGE:	11 West		

SCALE: 1'=2000'

·			
19		20	21
30		29	28
31	XTO XTO 100% 100%	32	33

